
2/23/23, 3:55 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9508147 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9508147

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES - REGION IV-B

Title Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Materials

Area of Delivery Oriental Mindoro

Solicitation Number: 2023-02-0054

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 120,250.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Deejay A. Labiaga
Head, BAC Secretariat
LEGRACE Building, Roxas
Drive, Guinobatan
Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Philippines 5200
63-43-2886322

bacsecbfar4b@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 23/02/2023

Last Updated / Time 23/02/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/02/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
Training supplies/kit

Sub-lot 1: Training Supplies for MIMARO Province
4 Can, FURNITURE CLEANER, 330mL/can min
40 Piece, RAG COTTON, (7") in diameter
5 Bottle, BT D60 BK, 108 ml
4 Bottle, BT5000M,48.8 ml
4 Bottle, BT5000C, 48.8 ml
4 Bottle, BT5000Y, 48.8 ml
5 Bottle, Epson 001 BK, 127 ml
2 Set, Canon PIXMA IP110 cartridge (Colors & Black)
2 Piece, Maintenance box (Epson L6170), original box with chip
5 Bottle, Universal Ink (Black), 100 ml
5 Bottle, Universal Ink (C ), 100 ml
5 Bottle, Universal (M ), 100 ml
5 Bottle, Universal Ink (Y ), 100 ml
1 Bottle, Printer Cleaning Solution with Syringe, 100 ml
10 Ream, Coupon Bond (Legal), 80 gsm
20 Ream, Coupon Bond (A4), 80 gsm
500 Piece, Ordinary Ballpen, Blue/ Black, NS 0.7 tip
20 Piece, Permanent Marker, Fine, Refillable, Blue & Black

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2/23/23, 3:55 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9508147 2/2

10 Piece, Whiteboard Marker, 2.0 mm, Blue & Black
10 Piece, Packaging Tape "4
10 Piece, Scotch Tape "1
10 Dozen, Double Sided Tape "1
10 Dozen Cartolina, Assorted colors
2 Box, Staple wire # 35(5,000 staples/box)
5 Box, Paper Clip (small) vinyl coated, 33 mm, 100 pieces/box
1 Pack, Photo Paper (230g) 100 sheet/pack
4 Pack, Heavy Duty Triple AAA Battery (4pcs./pack)
5 Piece, Heavy Duty 23A Battery, 12 V
1 Piece, Name stamp, self-inking stamp
1 Piece, Certified true copy stamp, self-inking stamp

Delivery on BFAR-MIMAROPA, RFO
payment is per lot delivery

Sub-lot 2: Training kit for Post-Harvest Training
180 Piece, Apron with BFAR logo, White
4 Bundle, Disposable Hairnet, Non Woven Boufant Clip cap, 21", 100 pcs/bundle, blue
180 Piece, Plastic Envelope (Ordinary), Long
5 Box, Ordinary Ballpen, 50 pieces/box, black, NS 0.7 tip
210 Piece, Ordinary Notebook, spiral, 50 leaves, 127 mm x 178 mm
4 Box, Facemask (Protective Surgical Mask), Disposable, # ply Ear-Loop Type, FDA approved, 50 pcs/box
210 Piece, Ordinary Hand Towel, White
4 Box, Surgical Gloves, Disposable Vinyl Gloves, Single Use only, Powder Free, Non-sterile, Ambidextrous, Food Grade
30 Piece, Drawstring bag with BFAR Logo, white, 13 x 16 inches

Note: delivery site BFAR-MIMAROPA, RFO
Payment is per lot delivery
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Training
supplies/kit

Sub-lot 1: Training Supplies for MIMARO
Province 4 Can, FURNITURE CLEANER,
330mL/can min 40 Piece, RAG COTTON,
(7") in diameter 5 Bottle, BT D60 BK, 108
ml 4 Bottle, BT5000M,48.8 ml 4 Bottle,
BT5000C, 48.8 ml 4 Bottle, BT5000Y, 48.8
ml

1 Lot 120,250.00

Other Information
Pursuant to par.(g), Section 8.2.2 of RA 9184 & its 2016 IRR, the BFAR-MIMAROPA BAC does not depend on the
PHILGEPS Certificate of Registration's Annex A (List of Eligibility Documents) and reserves its authority to actually
check the bidders' eligibilities. Thus, interested bidders for all our Invitations to Bid must still submit the required
original/ certified true copy of legal, technical, and financial documents (duly signed on each page by the bidder)
together with BFAR-MIMAROPA's official Request for Quotation (RFQ) Form. All bids submitted shall be subject to the
procurement procedures prescribed by RA 9184 and its IRR; and the evaluation of the BAC.

Created by Deejay A. Labiaga

Date Created 22/02/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

